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B.P. 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0 0.0000

1 197.00 28.00 39.10 18.36 34.52 34.52 -10.0936 -33.0147 -10.0936 -33.0147 -10.0027 -32.7457 -32.7 327.5459

2 94.50 -5.50 49.42 -4.74 49.19 83.72 49.0408 -3.8596 38.9472 -36.8743 39.1676 -36.2221 -69.0 -3391.1707

3 100.00 -10.00 29.94 -5.20 29.49 113.20 29.0372 -5.1200 67.9844 -41.9943 68.2824 -41.1124 -77.3 -2251.5806

4 88.50 -16.00 28.65 -7.90 27.54 140.74 27.5307 0.7209 95.5151 -41.2734 95.8857 -40.1769 -81.3 -2243.8463

5 103.50 -23.00 25.03 -9.78 23.04 163.78 22.4036 -5.3786 117.9187 -46.6520 118.3499 -45.3760 -85.6 -1921.8844

6 115.00 -6.50 19.65 -2.22 19.52 183.30 17.6945 -8.2511 135.6132 -54.9031 136.0958 -53.4750 -98.9 -1754.2016

7 76.50 -14.50 15.25 -3.82 14.76 198.07 14.3563 3.4466 149.9695 -51.4565 150.4910 -49.9134 -103.4 -1488.2945

8 46.00 -25.50 10.42 -4.49 9.40 207.47 6.7653 6.5332 156.7348 -44.9233 157.2811 -43.3069 -93.2 -632.9720

9 297.00 -6.00 20.65 -2.16 20.54 228.01 -18.2985 9.3235 138.4363 -35.5998 139.0366 -33.8234 771 1407.1997

10 300.00 11.50 18.19 3.63 17.82 245.84 -15.4368 8.9124 122.9995 -26.6874 123.6468 -24.7722 -58.6 901.7788

11 289.00 8.50 23.42 3.46 23.16 269.00 -21.9008 7.5411 101.0987 -19.1463 101.8070 -17.0506 -41.8 913.4021

12 278.50 6.50 8.47 0.96 8.42 277.41 -8.3231 1.2439 92.7756 -17.9024 93.5060 -15.7412 -32.8 272.2027

13 269.00 8.00 33.45 4.66 33.12 310.54 -33.1194 -0.5781 59.6562 -18.4805 60.4738 -16.0612 -31.8 1050.5013

14 277.50 12.50 26.37 5.71 25.74 336.28 -25.5247 3.3604 34.1315 -15.1201 35.0169 -12.5002 -28.6 727.0857

15 319.00 -3.00 16.55 -0.87 16.53 352.81 -10.8429 12.4733 23.2886 -2.6468 24.2175 0.1018 -12.4 133.8950

16 298.50 6.00 21.20 2.22 21.08 373.89 -18.5289 10.0604 4.7597 7.4136 5.7441 10.3265 10.4 -192.6465

17 209.00 8.00 12.03 1.67 11.91 385.81 -5.7755 -10.4193 -1.0158 -3.0057 0.0000 0.0000 10.3 -59.3167

[ X Y PR -8,202.3021

S -1.0158] -3.0057] O 1/ 122 Hifif(nf) 4,101.1510




